
N.C. Central (8-16,4-6 MEAC) -vs- South Carolina St. (5-20,2-7 MEAC)
02/18/26 at Smith-Hammond-Middleton Memorial Center, Orangeburg, SC

 
 

 
 
N.C. Central 68

South Carolina St. 65

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Smith-Hammond-Middleton Memorial Center, Orangeburg, SC
Referees: Elizabeth Crowe-Covington, Keiara Avant, Michael Morris

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
N.C. Central 21 16 12 19 68
South Carolina St. 18 16 16 15 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jasper,Natalie * 29 4-8 2-3 6-6 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 1 16
03 Callahan,Morgan * 39 4-15 0-0 1-4 3-8 11 1 4 9 1 0 9
23 Lane,Najah * 19 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 5 0 0 5
00 Hinton,Aysia * 30 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 3
15 Blake,Dianna * 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Coleman,Tierney 23 5-7 2-4 5-6 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 2 17
24 Finger,Aniya 19 5-9 0-0 1-1 4-6 10 5 0 0 0 0 11
05 Young,Nia 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
30 Bland,Te'Keyah 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Harris,Amaya 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0
22 Pene,Madjiguene 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-59 5-15 17-22 13-29 42 19 15 25 2 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 2-4   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-5   20.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-3   33.33% 8-10   80.00%
Total 23-59   39.0% 5-15   33.3% 17-22   77.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Finger,Aniya Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hinton,Janiah * 29 4-11 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 2 13
14 Reed,Shaunice * 25 1-11 0-3 6-6 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 4 8
24 Harper,Heaven * 22 3-6 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 6
02 Byrd,Mya * 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 2 0 0 0
20 Blige,DaH'Neisha * 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
10 Harris,Iemyiah 34 6-15 4-11 3-6 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 3 19
03 Ford,Monajah 18 3-7 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 2 10
07 Watson,Dream 26 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 5 2 3 0 0 4
22 Holmes,Ja'Siiyah 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 2 0 4
08 Smith,Kimora 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
01 Giles,Mya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Glover,Bianca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Medlock,Terrannya 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 8-24 15-22 6-19 25 20 12 16 3 13 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 4-8   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-6   16.67% 7-8   87.50%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 3-8   37.50% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 0-2   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 21-62   33.9% 8-24   33.3% 15-22   68.2%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
09:39 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
09:30 FOUL  by HARPER,HEAVEN

TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH 09:28
09:28 STEAL  by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
09:12 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MYA
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:00
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MYA
08:24 MISS LAYUP by REED,SHAUNICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 08:06 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH --

07:46 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MYA

TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:33
07:33 STEAL  by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
07:25 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:16 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MYA

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,DIANNA(in the paint) 06:52 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

06:43 SUB OUT by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
06:43 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 06:43
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 06:43

06:38 MISS LAYUP by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:38
REBOUND DEF by FINGER,ANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,MONAJAH
06:22 MISS 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH 06:18
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 06:18

06:13 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by JASPER,NATALIE 06:01 7-6 V 1

05:38 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMAYA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 05:27
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 05:27

05:02 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MYA
05:02 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
05:02 SUB IN by WATSON,DREAM

MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 04:49
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,MONAJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
04:40 SUB OUT by WATSON,DREAM
04:40 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE



04:40 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
04:40 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH
04:40 SUB IN by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
04:40 SUB IN by GLOVER,BIANCA
04:40 SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
04:40 SUB IN by WATSON,DREAM
04:29 FOUL  by GLOVER,BIANCA
04:29 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,BIANCA

GOOD LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 04:15 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

04:15 FOUL  by GLOVER,BIANCA
GOOD FT by FINGER,ANIYA 04:15 10-6 V 4

04:01 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:47 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,AMAYA --

03:31 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DREAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DREAM

03:22 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by GLOVER,BIANCA
03:19 SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 03:19
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 03:19
SUB OUT by JASPER,NATALIE 03:19
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 03:19
SUB IN by YOUNG,NIA 03:19
SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH 03:19
TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
03:03 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

GOOD 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 02:51 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by YOUNG,NIA --

02:42 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MYA
STEAL  by HARRIS,AMAYA 02:42
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:36 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH --

02:23 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DREAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint) 02:13 19-16 V 3
FOUL  by HARRIS,AMAYA 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by WATSON,DREAM
02:02 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
02:02 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
02:02 SUB IN by SMITH,KIMORA

SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 02:02
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 02:02

01:44 MISS JUMPER by HINTON,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by HINTON,AYSIA --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:33

01:33 BLOCK  by SMITH,KIMORA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:33 SUB OUT by BYRD,MYA
01:33 SUB OUT by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
01:33 SUB IN by REED,SHAUNICE
01:33 SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:26 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by HINTON,AYSIA --

00:47 MISS LAYUP by HINTON,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HINTON,AYSIA --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,NIA(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,SHAUNICE



00:32 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by REED,SHAUNICE
-- ASSIST  by HINTON,JANIAH

MISS LAYUP by HINTON,AYSIA(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:08 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
00:08 SUB OUT by SMITH,KIMORA
00:08 SUB IN by BYRD,MYA
00:08 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMAYA 00:08
SUB IN by JASPER,NATALIE 00:08
MISS LAYUP by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
SUB OUT by YOUNG,NIA 10:00
SUB IN by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by FORD,MONAJAH
09:29 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:26 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MYA
09:11 FOUL  by REED,SHAUNICE

GOOD FT by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 09:10 22-21 V 1
GOOD FT by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 09:10 23-21 V 2

09:01 MISS 3PTR by REED,SHAUNICE
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

08:42 FOUL  by FORD,MONAJAH
MISS 3PTR by LANE,NAJAH 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,SHAUNICE
08:11 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 08:09
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 08:09
GOOD LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 07:53 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by HINTON,AYSIA --
FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 07:42

07:42 MISS FT by FORD,MONAJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:42 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by FORD,MONAJAH
07:42 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
07:42 SUB IN by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

MISS 3PTR by JASPER,NATALIE 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MYA

07:18 MISS JUMPER by REED,SHAUNICE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

07:15 SUB OUT by BYRD,MYA
07:15 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH

SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 07:15
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 07:15
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:59
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
MISS TIPIN by BLAKE,DIANNA(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
06:31 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint) 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,SHAUNICE

FOUL  by JASPER,NATALIE 06:06
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 06:06



SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH 06:06
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 06:06
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 06:06

06:01 MISS LAYUP by REED,SHAUNICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --
MISS LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 05:50
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,DIANNA --

05:49 FOUL  by REED,SHAUNICE
GOOD JUMPER by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 05:47 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --

05:23 MISS LAYUP by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:04 29-24 V 5

04:40 MISS 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by FINGER,ANIYA --

04:32 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
04:32 SUB IN by WATSON,DREAM

SUB OUT by JASPER,NATALIE 04:32
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 04:32
MISS FT by BLAKE,DIANNA 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLAKE,DIANNA 04:32 30-24 V 6

04:32 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
04:32 SUB IN by GILES,MYA
04:31 FOUL  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

FOUL  by HARRIS,AMAYA 04:17
04:17 SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
04:17 SUB IN by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
03:56 MISS JUMPER by REED,SHAUNICE

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,SHAUNICE
03:50 TURNOVER  by REED,SHAUNICE

STEAL  by HARRIS,AMAYA 03:50
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AMAYA(in the paint) 03:45
REBOUND OFF by FINGER,ANIYA --
GOOD TIPIN by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 03:41 32-24 V 8

03:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:40 SUB OUT by GILES,MYA
03:40 SUB OUT by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
03:40 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
03:40 SUB IN by MEDLOCK,TERRANNYA
03:17 TURNOVER  by MEDLOCK,TERRANNYA
03:17 SUB OUT by MEDLOCK,TERRANNYA
03:17 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH

TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 03:01
FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
02:45 SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 02:45
SUB IN by YOUNG,NIA 02:45

02:45 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by FORD,MONAJAH
02:45 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by FORD,MONAJAH

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NIA 02:32
SUB OUT by YOUNG,NIA 02:30
SUB IN by JASPER,NATALIE 02:30
FOUL  by HARRIS,AMAYA 02:18
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMAYA 02:18
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 02:18

02:18 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE
02:18 32-28 V 4 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE

TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 02:05
02:05 STEAL  by REED,SHAUNICE
02:05 MISS LAYUP by REED,SHAUNICE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by REED,SHAUNICE
01:45 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HINTON,JANIAH

-- ASSIST  by REED,SHAUNICE
01:40 FOUL  by WATSON,DREAM

GOOD FT by JASPER,NATALIE(fastbreak) 01:40 33-30 V 3
GOOD FT by JASPER,NATALIE(fastbreak) 01:40 34-30 V 4

01:40 SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
01:40 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
01:30 34-32 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

MISS LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,HEAVEN

01:12 FOUL  by HINTON,JANIAH
01:12 TURNOVER  by HINTON,JANIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JASPER,NATALIE 00:51 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by BLAKE,DIANNA --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 00:35

00:35 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
00:35 SUB IN by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
00:35 37-33 V 4 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE
00:35 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE

TURNOVER  by JASPER,NATALIE 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by REED,SHAUNICE
00:22 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND DEF by JASPER,NATALIE --
00:16 MISS LAYUP by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HINTON,AYSIA 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,SHAUNICE
00:01 MISS 3PTR by REED,SHAUNICE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,DREAM
10:00 SUB OUT by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
10:00 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 10:00
SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH 10:00
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,HEAVEN
09:21 MISS LAYUP by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,DIANNA(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,JANIAH
SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 09:00
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 09:00
FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
08:57 SUB IN by WATSON,DREAM
08:57 MISS FT by HARPER,HEAVEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:57 MISS FT by HARPER,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEF by FINGER,ANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,HEAVEN
08:36 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINGER,ANIYA --



08:35 FOUL  by WATSON,DREAM
TURNOVER  by JASPER,NATALIE 08:29

08:13 TURNOVER  by REED,SHAUNICE
STEAL  by JASPER,NATALIE 08:13

08:05 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DREAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,HEAVEN

08:00 37-37 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,MONAJAH
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,HEAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint) 07:49 39-37 V 2
07:49 FOUL  by HARPER,HEAVEN
07:49 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
07:49 SUB IN by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

GOOD FT by LANE,NAJAH 07:49 40-37 V 3
SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH 07:49
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 07:49

07:34 MISS 3PTR by REED,SHAUNICE
REBOUND DEF by FINGER,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:23

07:23 STEAL  by FORD,MONAJAH
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 06:59
REBOUND OFF by FINGER,ANIYA --

06:51 FOUL  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(fastbreak) 06:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(fastbreak) 06:51
REBOUND OFF by FINGER,ANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,MONAJAH
06:42 SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
06:42 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
06:42 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE
06:42 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE

FOUL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:40
TURNOVER  by JASPER,NATALIE 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by HINTON,JANIAH
FOUL  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 06:31

06:31 40-40 GOOD FT by HINTON,JANIAH
06:31 40-41 H 1 GOOD FT by HINTON,JANIAH
06:31 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE
06:31 SUB IN by SMITH,KIMORA

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,TIERNEY(in the paint) 06:24 42-41 V 1
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

06:04 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DREAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINGER,ANIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 05:56 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by JASPER,NATALIE --

05:44 FOUL  by WATSON,DREAM
05:44 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DREAM
05:44 SUB OUT by WATSON,DREAM
05:44 SUB IN by REED,SHAUNICE

MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KIMORA
05:06 45-43 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH(in the paint)
05:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 05:05
SUB IN by YOUNG,NIA 05:05

04:56 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
04:56 SUB IN by WATSON,DREAM

GOOD FT by JASPER,NATALIE 04:56 46-43 V 3
GOOD FT by JASPER,NATALIE 04:56 47-43 V 4



04:55 FOUL  by SMITH,KIMORA
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 04:55
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 04:55

04:45 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,KIMORA
04:30 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
04:13 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NIA --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:56
REBOUND OFF by FINGER,ANIYA --
MISS TIPIN by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 03:51

03:51 BLOCK  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

FOUL  by JASPER,NATALIE 03:46
FOUL TECH by FINGER,ANIYA 03:46
SUB OUT by JASPER,NATALIE 03:46
SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 03:46
SUB IN by PENE,MADJIGUENE 03:46
SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH 03:46

03:46 MISS FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:46 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(fastbreak)
03:37 MISS LAYUP by HINTON,JANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --
FOUL  by YOUNG,NIA 03:28
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NIA 03:28

03:04 MISS LAYUP by REED,SHAUNICE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PENE,MADJIGUENE 03:04
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NIA --

02:41 47-47 GOOD 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH
-- ASSIST  by REED,SHAUNICE

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 02:41
02:41 STEAL  by REED,SHAUNICE

TURNOVER  by PENE,MADJIGUENE 02:31
SUB OUT by YOUNG,NIA 02:31
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 02:31
SUB OUT by PENE,MADJIGUENE 02:31
SUB IN by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 02:31

02:18 MISS JUMPER by REED,SHAUNICE
-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DREAM

02:13 47-50 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,DREAM

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 01:57
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --
GOOD TIPIN by COLEMAN,TIERNEY(in the paint) 01:52 49-50 H 1

01:41 MISS 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:30

01:30 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE
01:30 SUB IN by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
01:09 TURNOVER  by FORD,MONAJAH
01:09 SUB OUT by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
01:09 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH

SUB OUT by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 01:09
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 01:09
TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
00:45 TURNOVER  by FORD,MONAJAH

SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH 00:44



SUB IN by JASPER,NATALIE 00:44
MISS JUMPER by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
00:06 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN

FOUL  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 09:39
09:19 MISS LAYUP by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,HEAVEN
09:13 TURNOVER  by HARPER,HEAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 08:52 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

08:18 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MONAJAH(in the paint)
08:12 FOUL  by HINTON,JANIAH

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 08:11 53-52 V 1
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 08:11 54-52 V 2

08:03 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DREAM
STEAL  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 08:03
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TIERNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:58 56-52 V 4

07:48 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DREAM
STEAL  by HINTON,AYSIA 07:48
TURNOVER  by HINTON,AYSIA 07:47
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 07:47
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 07:47

07:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:07 FOUL  by HINTON,JANIAH

MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:07 57-52 V 5

07:07 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
07:07 SUB IN by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
06:40 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JASPER,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:33
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:24
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:24
SUB IN by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 06:24
FOUL  by JASPER,NATALIE 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
06:10 SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
06:10 SUB IN by SMITH,KIMORA
06:10 SUB IN by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
06:10 57-53 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
06:10 MISS FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AMAYA --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AMAYA 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 05:58
SUB OUT by BLAND,TE'KEYAH 05:58
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 05:58
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 05:58

05:58 MISS FT by SMITH,KIMORA(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:58 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,KIMORA(fastbreak)

FOUL  by HINTON,AYSIA 05:57
GOOD LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:47 59-54 V 5

05:32 59-56 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 05:18
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,TIERNEY --

05:14 FOUL  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 05:14
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 05:14
MISS FT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 05:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 05:14 60-56 V 4

05:14 SUB OUT by SMITH,KIMORA
05:14 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMAYA 05:14
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 05:14

05:06 FOUL  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
05:06 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:02
GOOD LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 04:52 62-56 V 6
ASSIST  by HINTON,AYSIA --

04:21 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:17 SUB OUT by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
04:17 SUB OUT by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
04:17 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH
04:17 SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:56 64-56 V 8
ASSIST  by HINTON,AYSIA --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 03:34

03:29 64-58 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,MONAJAH

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

03:07 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DREAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HINTON,AYSIA --
TURNOVER  by JASPER,NATALIE 03:01
SUB OUT by JASPER,NATALIE 03:00
SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH 03:00

02:40 64-60 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,DREAM

MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:12
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:07
FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 01:57

01:57 64-61 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
01:57 SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
01:57 SUB IN by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 01:57
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by HINTON,JANIAH
01:32 MISS 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:28

01:22 64-63 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)
01:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:03 FOUL  by WATSON,DREAM

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 01:03 65-63 V 2



GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 01:03 66-63 V 3
00:51 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DREAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by LANE,NAJAH 00:24
TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH 00:24
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 00:24
SUB IN by JASPER,NATALIE 00:24

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 00:09
SUB IN by PENE,MADJIGUENE 00:09
SUB OUT by PENE,MADJIGUENE 00:09
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 00:09

00:01 FOUL  by WATSON,DREAM
00:01 SUB OUT by WATSON,DREAM
00:01 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH

GOOD FT by JASPER,NATALIE 00:01 67-65 V 2
GOOD FT by JASPER,NATALIE 00:01 68-65 V 3

00:01 TURNOVER  by HINTON,JANIAH
STEAL  by COLEMAN,TIERNEY 00:01

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


